

County of Hernando

Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION

PQu No. 23-T00040/AP Q12

HERNANDO COUNTY FIRE STATION NO. 4 PARKING LOT AND DRIVE REPLACEMENT

RESPONSE DEADLINE: August 13, 2024 at 2:00 pm Report Generated: Monday, August 26, 2024

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Seggie Custom Builders LLC	\$383,050.00
Property Services GC	\$634,000.00

Erin L. Kluis Digitally signed by Erin L. Kluis Briggs
Date: 2024.08.26
11:27:26 -04'00'

TABLE 1

	Property Serv				rvices GC Seggie Custom Builders LLC			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	1	All work identified in the project documents and documented quote.	1	LS	\$634,000.00	\$634,000.00	\$383,050.00	\$383,050.00
Total						\$634,000.00		\$383,050.00

VENDOR QUESTIONNAIRE PASS/FAIL

Question Title	Property Services GC	Seggie Custom Builders LLC
Bid Confirmation	Pass	Pass
Certified General Contractor License	Pass	Pass